Schedule of Fees (includes						
GST)						
G31)			Annual Plan 2023/24	LTP Year 1 2024/25	LTP Year 2 2025/26	LTP Year 3 2026/27
Activity	Facility or Service	Description of fee	2023/24	2024/25	2023/20	2020/27
Animal Control	Dog Impounding Fees	Dog Impounding (1st)	\$150.00	\$173.00	\$179.00	\$182.00
When the cost of animal control,	Dog impounding rees	Dog Impounding (1st)  Dog Impounding (2nd)	\$250.00	\$288.00	\$298.00	\$303.00
enforcement and related processes		Dog Impounding (3rd)	\$300.00	\$345.00	\$356.00	\$362.00
exceeds the stated fee (minimum		Sustenance per day (payable on impound	\$18.00	φο.ιοισο	φ350.00	<del>4002.000</del>
charge), the council may recover all		and every 24 hours thereafter)	,			
additional costs on a time and cost basis.		,		\$21.00	\$22.00	\$22.00
Note: Dogs must be registered by three		Destruction of Dog	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
months of age.		Dog Re-Housing Fee	\$50.00	\$58.00	\$60.00	\$61.00
	Other Animal Impounding Fees	Stock Impoundment (excluding Sheep and Goats)	\$150 plus \$12 per animal	\$172 plus \$13 per animal	\$178 plus \$13 per animal	\$178 plus \$13 per animal
		Sustenance (Stock) per day	\$14.00	\$16.00	\$17.00	\$17.00
		Impoundment of Other Animals	\$150 plus \$12 per animal	\$172 plus \$13 per animal	\$178 plus \$13 per animal	\$178 plus \$13 per animal
	1	Sustenance per day (Other Animals)	\$14.00	\$16.00	\$17.00	\$17.00
		Notification by Advertising	Actual cost	Actual cost	Actual cost	Actual cost
		Driving and/or cartage, plus related costs	Actual cost	Actual cost	Actual cost	Actual cost
	Other Fees	Grazing Permit - Urban Area	\$55.00	\$63.00	\$65.00	\$66.00
		Call out	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	Actual Cost
	Other Dog Charges	Microchipping (at the Pound)	\$70.00	\$81.00	\$84.00	\$85.00
		Microchipping (by arrangement)	\$70.00	\$81.00	\$84.00	\$85.00
		Selected Owner Policy - Application	\$55.00	\$63.00	\$65.00	\$66.00
	Dog Registration Fees					_
	Note: Dogs must be registered					
	within 3 months of birth	Urban	\$175.00	\$201.00	\$208.00	\$211.00
		Rural (1st 2 dogs) (per dog)	\$68.00	\$78.00	\$81.00	\$82.00
		Rural (3 or more) (per dog)	\$57.00	\$66.00	\$68.00	\$69.00
		Urban Spayed/Neutered	\$150.00	\$173.00	\$179.00	\$182.00
		Selected Owner Policy - Entire	\$105.00	\$121.00	\$125.00	\$127.00
		Selected Owner Policy – Spayed/Neutered		·		
	1		\$80.00	\$92.00	\$95.00	\$97.00
		Seeing Eye Dog	Free	Free	Free	Free
		Dangerous Dog	Base Fee plus 50%			
		More than 2 Dogs Permit (application fee	\$80.00	\$92.00	\$95.00	\$97.00
	-	per property)  Late Registration Penalty (If paid after due of	date of 31 July)	\$92.00	\$95.00	\$97.00
	+	Urban			<u> </u>	
	-	Rural (1st 2 dogs) (per dog)	\$262.50	\$302.00	\$312.00	\$317.00
	4		\$102.00	\$117.00	\$121.00	\$123.00
	_	Rural (3 or more) (per dog)	\$85.50	\$98.00	\$101.00	\$103.00
	_	Urban Spayed/Neutered	\$225.00	\$259.00	\$268.00	\$272.00

		Seeing Eye Dog	free	free	free	free
		Dangerous Dog	plus 50%	plus 50%	plus 50%	plus 50%
Animal Control Offences and Fees	Infringement (set by legislation)	Wilful obstruction of dog control officer or ranger	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
		Failure or refusal to supply information or wilfully providing false particulars	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
		Failure to supply information or wilfully providing false particulars about dog	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
		Failure to comply with any bylaw authorised by the section	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
		Failure to undertake dog owner education programme or dog obedience course (or both)	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
		Failure to comply with obligations of probationary owner	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
		Failure to comply with effects of disqualification	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
		Failure to comply with effects of classification of dog as dangerous dog	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
		Fraudulent sale or transfer of dangerous dog	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Failure to comply with effects of classification of dog as menacing dog	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
		Failure to advise person of muzzle and leashing requirements	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
		Failure to implant microchip transponder in dog	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
		False statement relating to dog registration	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
		Falsely notifying death of dog	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
		Failure to register dog	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
		Fraudulent procurement or attempt to procure replacement dog registration label or disc	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Failure to advise change of dog ownership	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
		Failure to advise change of address	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
		Removal, swapping, or counterfeiting of registration label or disc	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Failure to keep dog controlled or confined	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
		Failure to keep dog under control	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
		Failure to provide proper care and attention, to supply proper and sufficient food, water, and shelter, and to provide adequate exercise	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
		Failure to carry leash in public	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00

		Failure to comply with barking dog	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
		abatement notice				·
			\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
		Allowing dog known to be dangerous to be	,	,	,	,
		at large un-muzzled or un-leashed				
			\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	- 11 <i>(</i> 5 - 11 - 2 - 1	Releasing dog from custody				440.00
Infringements	Parking (fees set by Central Government)	Less than 30 minutes	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
		30 - 60 minutes	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
		60 - 120 minutes	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
		120 - 240 minutes	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
		240 - 360 minutes	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$42.00
		Over 360 minutes	\$57.00	\$57.00	\$57.00	\$57.00
		Taxi Stand	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
		Bus Stop	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
		Disabled	\$150.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$150.00	\$150.00
		Across entrance	\$40.00		\$40.00	\$40.00
		Yellow Lines	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
		Double Parked	\$60.00	· ·	\$60.00	\$60.00
		Inconsiderate	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
		Footpath	\$40.00	·	\$40.00	\$40.00
		Wrong way	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
		Reversed into park	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
	Litter Infringements	Less than 1 litre	\$100.00		\$113.30	\$113.30
		1 to 20 litres	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$226.60	\$226.60
		20 to 120 litres (or any litter in a Council	\$300.00	\$330.00	\$339.90	\$339.90
		Reserve)				
		More than 120 litres (or hazardous waste)	\$400.00	\$440.00	\$453.20	\$453.20
		Removal of litter, illegal dumping, cleaning	\$135.00	\$148.50	\$152.96	\$152.96
		of graffiti, hourly charge (+ actual clean-up	7133.00	\$140.50	7132.50	7132.30
		costs)				
	Noise Infringements	Breach of END Notice	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$566.50	\$566.50
	Noise iniringements	Breach of Abatement Notice	\$750.00		\$300.50	\$366.50
				' '	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Freedom Camping	Non-compliance of Freedom Camping	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
		Bylaw (Under S43 of the Freedom Camping				
		Act 2011)				
Licensing Fees	Food Licences	Inspections, minimum hourly charge plus actual and reasonable costs	\$200.00	\$240.00	\$247.20	\$247.20
	Food Control Plans & National	Administration and receipt of Food Control	\$565.00	\$678.00	\$698.34	\$698.34
	Programmes	Plans	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	75555	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	riogrammes	Administration and receipt of National		\$462.00	\$475.86	\$475.86
		Programmes	\$385.00	\$402.00	\$475.80	Ç473.80
		-	\$383.00	\$240.00	\$247.20	\$247.20
		Audit/Verification/Inspections - minimum		\$240.00	\$247.20	\$247.20
		hourly charge + actual and reasonable costs	4202.22			
		incl consultants	\$200.00	4	4	4
		Administration Fee - Will be charged at		\$180.00	\$185.40	\$185.40
		30minute increments	\$150.00			
	Penalties			\$540.00	\$556.20	\$556.20
		Failing to register a Food Control Plan or to				
		ensure a Food Control Plan is registered	\$450.00			

	Failing to ensure that a food busines that is subject to a national programme is registered	\$450.00	\$540.00	\$556.20	\$556.20
Admendment to Registration of	Administration and receipt of second sites	\$200.00	\$240.00	\$247.20	\$24720.00
above Plans/Prgms	and other admendments	7	72.5.55	<b>,</b>	¥= = 0.00
Other Licence Charges	Amusement Device Inspections (1st device)	\$11.50	\$11.50	\$11.50	\$11.50
	Amusement Device Inspections (2nd +	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$2.30
	device)				
	Hairdressers	\$210.00	\$252.00	\$259.56	\$259.56
	Camping Grounds	\$210.00	\$252.00	\$259.56	\$259.56
	Funeral Directors	\$210.00	\$252.00	\$259.56	\$259.56
	Offensive Trades	\$235.00	\$282.00	\$290.46	\$290.46
	Transfer of Licence	\$80.00	\$96.00	\$98.88	\$98.88
	Mobile Shops	\$210.00	\$252.00	\$259.56	\$259.56
	Hawkers	\$70.00	\$84.00	\$86.52	\$86.52
	Street Cafe Permits	\$255.00	\$306.00	\$315.18	\$315.18
	Gambling Act Consent Fee	\$350.00	\$420.00	\$432.60	\$432.60
	Stereo Seizure Return Fee (if approved)	\$210.00	\$252.00	\$259.56	\$259.56
	Stereo Seizure Return Fee Second Offence	\$582.00	\$698.40	\$719.35	\$719.35
	(if approved)				
	Skateboard Seizure Return Fee (if approved)	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$61.80	\$61.80
	Removal of non-complying ad	\$170.00	\$204.00	\$210.12	\$210.12
	signs/footpath obstructions per item +	72.0.00	,	·	,
	actual and reasonable costs				
Tattooists, Beauticians and Body	Registration	\$230.00	\$276.00	\$284.28	\$284.28
Piercers		,	, , , , ,	•	,
Health Inspections Fees	Inspections, minimum hourly charge plus	\$200.00	\$240.00	\$247.20	\$247.20
	actual and reasonable costs	+=====	72.5.55	<b>,</b>	,
Liquor Licensing Fees	Liquor Licence Application - Very Low	\$368.00	\$368.00	\$368.00	\$368.00
	Liquor Licence Application - Low	\$609.50	\$609.50	\$609.50	\$609.50
	Liquor Licence Application - Medium	\$816.50	\$816.50	\$816.50	\$816.50
	Liquor Licence Application - High	\$1,023.50	\$1,023.50	\$1,023.50	\$1,023.50
	Liquor Licence Application - Very High	\$1,207.50	\$1,207.50	\$1,207.50	\$1,207.50
	Liguor Licence Annual Fee - Very Low	\$161.00	\$161.00	\$161.00	\$161.00
	Liguor Licence Annual Fee - Low	\$391.00	\$391.00	\$391.00	\$391.00
	Liquor Licence Annual Fee - Medium	\$632.50	\$632.50	\$632.50	\$632.50
	Liquor Licence Annual Fee - High	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00
	Liquor Licence Annual Fee - Very High	\$1,437.50		\$1,437.50	\$1,437.50
	Special Licence Application - Small	\$63.25	\$63.25	\$63.25	\$63.25
	Special Licence Application - Medium	\$207.00	\$207.00	\$207.00	\$207.00
	Special Licence Application - Large	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$575.00
	Managers Certificate Application	\$316.25	\$316.25	\$316.25	\$316.25
	Temporary Authority	\$296.70	\$296.70	\$296.70	\$296.70
	Temporary Licence	\$296.70	\$296.70	\$296.70	\$296.70
	Chartered Club Licence	\$632.50	\$632.50	\$632.50	\$632.50
	Extract of DLC Register	\$57.50	\$57.50	\$57.50	\$57.50
Abandoned Vehicles	Removal of abandoned vehicles plus actual	\$275.00	\$330.00	\$339.90	\$37.50
Production Collect	and resonable costs	\$275.00	\$350.00	Ç333.30	7333.30